Unofficial Copy Q8 2004 Regular Session 4lr2166 CF 4lr1872

| Introd | enator Coluced and ned to: Bu | read firs | | ebruary 6, 2004 n |
|------------|--|---------------------------------|--|--|
| Senate | nittee Repe action: A second tire | Adopted | |)4 |
| | | | | CHAPTER |
| 1 A | N ACT c | oncernin | g | |
| 2 | Talbot County - Hotel Rental Tax Rate | | | |
| 4 5 | certain to alte SY repeali Article | i fiscal yering the reng and re | ears; prov maximun eenacting litical Su | the maximum hotel rental tax rate in Talbot County in viding for a delayed effective date; and generally relating a hotel rental tax rate in Talbot County. The with amendments, belivisions - Miscellaneous Provisions |
| 9 10 | Section 9-304(b)(9) Annotated Code of Maryland (2001 Replacement Volume and 2003 Supplement) | | | |
| 11 12 N | | | | ACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF ws of Maryland read as follows: |
| 13 | Article 24 - Political Subdivisions - Miscellaneous Provisions | | | |
| 14 9 | 9-304. | | | |
| 15 | (b) | An au | thorized | county may not set a hotel rental tax rate that exceeds: |
| 16 | | (9) | [3% iı | n] IN Talbot County: |
| 17 | | | (I) | 4% FROM JANUARY 1, 2005 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2006; AND |
| 18 | | | (Π) | 3% ON OR AFTER IANUARY 1, 2007; and |

- SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 2 January 1, 2005.